

RESOLUTION NO. 2019-10

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF APOPKA, FLORIDA, AMENDING THE BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2018 AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2019, PROVIDING FOR A BUDGET AMENDMENT

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Apopka, Florida, has determined that the Budget for Fiscal Year 2018/2019 should be amended; and

WHEREAS, Florida Statutes, Section 166.241(4) requires the governing body amend the budgets in the same manner as the original budget is adopted; and

WHEREAS, the City Council adopted the final budgets for fiscal year 2018/2019 through resolution on September 19, 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF APOPKA, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: That the Budget for the City of Apopka, Florida, and Fiscal Year 2018/2019 is hereby amended as indicated in Exhibit A— with an amendment totaling \$127,912.00 which are hereby attached and made part of this Resolution by reference thereto.

SECTION 2: Effective Date. This Resolution shall take effect upon final passage and adoption.

ADOPTED THIS 3RD DAY OF APRIL, 2019

CITY OF APOPKA, FLORIDA



BRYAN NELSON, MAYOR

ATTEST:



LINDA GOFF, CITY CLERK

EXHIBIT A
CITY OF APOPKA
BUDGET AMENDMENT
Wednesday, April 3, 2019
Budget Resolution 2019-10

Date : _____
 Prepared by: _____
 Approved by: _____
 Entry Code: _____

Date Entered: _____
 Entered By: _____
 Batch #: _____
 Posted By: _____

| ACCOUNT NUMBER | J/E DESCRIPTION | TO | FROM |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------------|
| 001-389-0010 | FUNDING FROM RESERVES | | 127,912.00 |
| 001-3413-541-8202 | DONATIONS MMI INTERCHANGE | 127,912.00 | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Budget Amendment to fund the appropriation for the STIF District payment from General Fund. This funding source is advalorem dollars levied. | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | TOTAL | <u>127,912.00</u> <u>127,912.00</u> |
| COMMENTS: RESOLUTION 2019-10 | | | |